CH \$365.00 35024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, INC.		08/01/2013	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, LLC	
Street Address:	10260 WESTHEIMER RD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3502418	PRAYING MANTIS
Registration Number:	3618845	PRAYING MANTIS
Registration Number:	3855568	MANTIS
Registration Number:	3436095	EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3682391	EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3765971	FRANK'S
Registration Number:	3574990	SPEED SHOE
Registration Number:	3601142	DATA TREK
Registration Number:	4057984	FLUID GRIP
Registration Number:	3666096	TAWG
Registration Number:	3665980	FA-1
Registration Number:	3779010	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	3918775	WHERE EXPERIENCE MEETS TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2491723	FRANK'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
TRADEMARK

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: awalker@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21903-G99999 FCC INC/LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Walker
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page1.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page3.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page4.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page5.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page5.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page7.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page8.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page9.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page9.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page10.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page10.tif source=21903-g99999 La SOS conversion of Frank's Casing Crew Inc to Frank's Casing Crew LLC#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005381 FRAME: 0651

APPLICATION FOR CONVERSION

of

FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, INC.

(a Louisiana corporation)

into

FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, LLC

(a Louisiana limited liability company)

July 29, 2013

- The name of the converting entity is Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc., a Louisiana corporation. The name of the converted entity is Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC.
- 2. The resulting converted entity will be a limited liability company under and governed by the Louisiana Limited Liability Company Law, Louisiana Revised Statutes Title 12, Chapter 22.
- 3. The converting entity, Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc., is continuing its existence in the organizational form of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC.
- 4. Each issued and outstanding Class A share, \$0.02 par value, of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc. will be converted into one unit of membership interest of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC and each issued and outstanding Class B share, no par value, of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc. will be converted into one unit of membership interest of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC.
- 5. This conversion has been authorized and approved in accordance with Louisiana Revised Statutes Section 12:1601 et seq., and has been approved by (i) all of the directors of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc., pursuant to a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc. dated as of July 26, 2013, and (ii) the sole stockholder of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc. pursuant to a written consent dated July 26, 2013.
- 6. Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> are the Articles of Organization and attached hereto as <u>Exhibit B</u> is the Initial Report of the converted entity, Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC.
- 7. This Application for Conversion is being delivered in advance pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statutes Section 12:1604 for filing on August 1, 2013, at 1:00 p.m., Louisiana Time. The effective date of the conversion shall be the date this Application for Conversion is accepted for filing and has been recorded by the Secretary of State for the State of Louisiana.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

This Application for Conversion is signed on behalf of Frank's Casing Crew & Remai Tools, inc., the converting entity, by its Vice President and Secretary, Brian D. Baird, in accordance with Louisiana Revised Statute 12:1603(B)(2) on this 2.41 day of July, 2013.

Brian D. Buird

Vice President and Secretary

s-spil

WITNESSES:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this 29th day of July, 2013, before me personally appeared Brianh, Bairel, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it as his free act and deed.

NICHOLE R. DAILEY tary Public State of Taxes y Commission Expires Fabruary 19, 2016

(SEAL)

Print: Nichole & Denley Notary Public for Texas

Notary ID No.:

My Commission Expires: 2/14/20/6

TRADEMARK

Exhibit A

Articles of Organization (attached)

TRADEMARK

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, LLC

The undersigned, acting pursuant to the Louisiana Revised Statutes 12:1301, et seq., adopts the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC.

ARTICLE II **PURPOSE**

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful activity for which limited liability companies may be formed under the Louisiana Limited Liability Company Law.

ARTICLE III TERM

The term of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The management of the Company is fully reserved to the members, and the Company shall not have "managers," as that term is used in the Louisiana Limited Liability Company Law. The members may appoint officers to serve in accordance with the operating agreement of the Company. Any such officer shall serve at the pleasure of the member and may be removed, with or without cause, by the member.

ARTICLE V CERTIFICATIONS

Persons dealing with the Company may rely upon a certificate signed on behalf of the Company by one or more members to establish the following: the membership of any member of the Company; the authenticity of any records of the Company; or the authority of any person to act on behalf of the Company.

ARTICLE VI **EFFECTIVENESS**

These Articles of Organization are being delivered in advance pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statutes Section 12:1304 and are to be filed on August 1, 2013, at 1:00 p.m., Louisiana Time. The effective date of the conversion shall be the date this Application for Conversion is accepted for filing and has been recorded by the Secretary of State for the State of Louisiana.

[Signature Page Follows]

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Executed in Houston, Texas, this 29th day of July, 2013.

WITNESSES:

FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, LLC

Organizer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this 29th day of July, 2013, before me personally appeared Brun D. Butal to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it as his free act and deed.

NICHOLE 9. DAILEY Yota'y Public, 5'918 of Jaxas My Convinsation Excelles February 19 2016

Print: Nickole P Dalley

Notary Public for Texas

Notary ID No.:

My Commission Expires: 2119/2016

TRADEMARK

Exhibit B

Initial Report (attached)

TRADEMARK

INITIAL REPORT BY DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(La. R.S. 12:1305)

To: The Secretary of State Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Complying with La. R.S. 12:1305. Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC hereby makes its initial report as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is:

Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC

Municipal Address and Location of Its Registered Office:

5615 Corporate Blvd, Suite 400B Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Name and Municipal Address or Location of Each Registered Agent:

CT Corporation System 5615 Corporate Blvd, Suite 400B Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Name and Municipal Address of the first member:

Mosing Holdings, Inc.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 1980)

Dated at Houston, Texas on the 29th day of July, 2013.

Brian D. Baird

Organizer

[Acknowledgment Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005381 FRAME: 0658

AGENT'S AFFIDAVIT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned accepts the designation as registered agent pursuant to La. R.S. 12:1305.

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Arday of July, 2013.

Registered Agent:

Name:

Howard L. Volz Asst. Secretary Notary Public

Notary II

JAYNA C NICKELL

11) MAY 29, 2016

WITNESSES:

Įzisa DuBois

Asst. Secretary

Jane Zachertz Name:

> Jane Zachritz Asst. Secretary

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 005381 FRAME: 0659

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, LLC, FRANK'S TONG SERVICE, LLC, HIGH TECH COMPONENTS, LLC, OILFIELD SERVICES, LLC,

AND

FRANK'S WESTATES SERVICES, LLC
with and into
FRANK'S INTERNATIONAL, LLC

December 18, 2013

Pursuant to La. R.S. 12:1360, the undersigned entity adopts the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of effecting the merger (the "Merger") of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, Frank's Tong Service, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, High Tech Components, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, Oilfield Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Frank's Westates Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with and into Frank's International, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Frank's International"), with Frank's International to continue in existence following the Merger as the surviving company. Frank's International, as the surviving company, does hereby certify that:

1. The name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities of the Merger are as follows:

Name of Entity	State of Formation
Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC	Louisiana
Frank's Tong Service, LLC	Oklahoma
High Tech Components, LLC	Louisiana
Oilfield Services, LLC	Delaware
Frank's Westates Services, LLC	Delaware
Frank's International, LLC	Texas

- 2. The effective date and time of the Merger is 10:59 p.m., Central Time, on December 31, 2013.
 - 3. The name of the surviving entity is Frank's International, LLC.

US 2204959v.2

TRADEMARK

- 4. The agreement of merger, which is titled Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement"), was duly authorized and approved by each constituent entity in accordance with La. R.S. 12:1359.
- 5. Effective as of the time of the merger, the Certificate of Formation of Frank's International, the surviving entity, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving entity.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Frank's International, the surviving entity, at 10260 Westheimer Rd., Suite 700, Houston, Texas 77042.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Frank's International, the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent entity.

[Signature Page Follows]

US 2204959v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has certified the above as true and correct.

FRANK'S INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By: Frank's International C.V.,

its sole member

By: Frank's International Management B.V.,

its general partner

ву: __

Managing Director

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (LA)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005381 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 10/15/2014